GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.167
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30" NOVEMBER, 2021

SIDDHA MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRES IN TAMIL NADU

167. SHRI K.R.N. RAJESHKUMAR:
Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Siddha Medical Research Centres that are functioning in the country, particularly in Tamil Nadu;

(b) the details of funds that are earmarked, allocated and utilised for these Siddha Medical Research Centres in Tamil Nadu,

(¢) whether the State Government of Tamil Nadu has sent any proposal for development of these Siddha Medical Research Centres in Tamil Nadu; and

(d) if so, the response of the Ministry in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) There are 9 Siddha Research Institutes/Units including Central Council for Research in Siddha (CCRS), are functioning in the country including Tamil Nadu.

(b) The Budget Allocation and utilization for 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 for CCRS, Chennai

is as under

Year Farmarked/ Allocated (in Crores) Utilized (in Crores)
2019-20 33.00 31.96

2020-21 35.30 34.99

2021-22 36.77 23.51 as on 26.11.2021

(¢) No such proposal has been received from the State Government of Tamil Nadu for consideration of Ministry of Ayush.

(d) Does not arise.
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